
330 

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COl~SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

FRIDAY, JANUARY 27th, A. D. 1928, 2:00 P. M. 

Present: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, preSiding, and Commissioners, Bushiok, Rubio1a, 

steffler, Wright. 

When there came to be considered the application of Texas Transportation Co., for permit to 

transfer its franohise to the Southern Paoifio Co., represented herein by its Manager Mr. 

B. B. MoGimsey. 

Many property owrters and business men addressed the Commissioners, some advocating the 

granting of the permit, others vigorously apposing it, when Commissioner Steffler suggested, 

that in order to give the questions involved, final aotion on the petition be posponed until 

the regular meeting of the Commissioners on February 6th, 1928, which was adopted by unanimou. 

vote. 

~ommissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
. 

~ed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 
MH· 7Dj 

~o. 229 AN ORDINANCE 

~PPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR POLICE AND HEALTH BUILDING. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO~mISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

1. That the sum of Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and 45/100 Dollars ($17,710.4 ) 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the. 1927 General Fund, Publio Welfare Departmen , 

to pay amounts due on contracts and purchase orders, in excess of the Fire and Police Buildi~r 

Fund of 1927, neoessary to complete the building at Do10rosa and Dwyer A~enue. 

2. The Ci,ty Auditor is directed to issue warrants therefor on proper verification; as 

1P0110ws:-

3. J. E. Dickey - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $7,472.49 
San Antonio Publio Service Company Cables and Condutts- 85.50 
Jud & Ormond, Plumbing - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,625.15 
A. H. Shafer, Heating - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,084.96 
A. H. Shafer, Electric - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 860.20 
American Elevator Co., Elevator - - - - - - - - - - 898.50 
Travis Electrio Co., Fixtures - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,492.00 
Southern Steel Co., Fire Escapes - - - - - - - - - - 458.00 
Grayburg Oil Co., Oil - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87.45 
Leo. M. J. Dielmann - ~eh!teot - - - - - - - - - - - 2,386.70 

'San Antonio Rubber Stamp Co.-Bronze Table - - - - - - 158.00 
Jud & Ormond - Toggle bolts - - - - - - - - - - - - - 51.60 
Wright Bros. - Light globes - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52.90 

$17,713.45 

4. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 27th day of January, A. D. 1928. 

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: __ ~F~r~e~d_F~'r~l~·e_s~. ________ __ 
City Clerk. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, whioh was read and passed and appr~ -

ved by the following vote on roll oall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

~ 10~to AN ORDINANCE 

ACCEPTING THE DEED OF C. VILLEMAIN, FOR THE WIDENING OF DOLOROSA STREET; AND APPROPRIATING 

I 

I 

I 

I 



FUNDS THEREFO HE. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the deed of C. Villemain, conveying to the Oity of San Antonio, certain property 

out of Lot A-4, City Block No. 138, be aooepted: 

2. And that the sum of Twenty-two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-five and 55/100 Dollars 

($22,755.55) cash, be appropriated out of the street Opening and Widening Fund of 1927, to 

pay therefor. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 27th day of January, A. D. 1928. 

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor. 

ATTESr: ______ ~Fwr~erd~F~r~l~·e~s~.~----------
city Clerk. 

331 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro~­

ed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 
Nil 70r 

No.231 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating money out of various Funds to meet Pay-Rolls. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The following sum be and the same is he~eby appropriated out of the her~inafter named Funds., 

Trench Fund - - ,- - - - - - - - - - - - $ 3,000. 00 -. 
Flood Prevention Fd. 1927 - - - - - - - 3,000.00 
storm.& San Sewer Fd. 1927 - - - - - - - 3,000.00 

$ 9,000.00 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 
-ZOb uthdrizing the purchase of one Ten Column Electrically operated Adding Machine with Stand. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase One Ten Column Electric~ 

ally Operated Adding Machine to be used in the Assessor's Department at the cost of $415,00 

less allowance on old Adding MachAne $85.00 net amount of $330.00 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROV~ 




